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Providing Ecosystem Science and Information

BORIIS2 Users Group (BUG)

Meeting 3
December 8, 2023 12 Noon — 1:30 p.m.

on Zoom

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/853734390887?pwd=QWErczhtZTNZd2h2TTBGTXZZTzg5dz09

GOALS
1) Gain further insight into user data requirements so they can be properly represented in the
Quality Assurance Project Plan (QAPP) being prepared for EPA/NBEP.
2) Keep users up to date on project activities.

AGENDA
1. Welcome and introduction round-robin.

2. Updates — David Gregg
a. Questions from last time?
b. funding: NBEP & RICSC
c. input testing (George Christie)

3. Quality Assurance
a. Uses described in June meeting
b. Spatial accuracy
c. Transparency, primary documents, and tracking
d. Users describe expectations for accuracy, data transparency

Please bear in mind that this QAPP is asking about BORIIS’s ability to store and retrieve data that

already exist and how BORIIS’s design will allow users to be able explicit about the quality of BORIIS
data they use, not questions about data generation.

e When you consult the Heritage Area Map or the Heritage Database what are your expectations
with respect to the accuracy of spatial representation?

e What information and under what circumstances would you need to track back to original
documents to assess accuracy/validity of any data, not just spatial data?

4. Review Shared Drive access and docs

5. Next steps and Next meeting
David Gregg

over for invitee list



INVITEES
George Christie, RI Natural History Survey
gchristie@rinhs.org; 401-874-5800

Marc Doherty, Westerly Land Trust
mdoherty@westerlylandtrust.org

Nick Ernst, USFWS RI Refuge Complex
nick ernst@fws.gov

Chris Floyd, URI Natural Resources Science
floydch@uri.edu

Amanda Freitas, DEM Wildlife Action Plan/RI Natural History Survey
amanda.Freitas@dem.ri.gov

David Gregg, RI Natural History Survey
dgregg@rinhs.org; 401-874-5800

Paul Jordan, DEM Division of Planning
paul.jordan@dem.ri.gov

Sue Kiernan, DEM Office of Water Resources
sue.kiernan@dem.ri.gov

Chuck Labash, URI Environmental Data Center
labashc@uri.edu

Jon Mitchell, NBNERR
jonathan.mitchell@dem.ri.gov

Kevin Ruddock, The Nature Conservancy
kruddock@tnc.org

Scott Ruhren, Audubon Society of Rhode Island
sruhren(@asri.org

Michelle Sheehan, DEM Division of Planning
michelle.sheehan@dem.ri.gov

Amy Silva, CRMC
asilva@crmec.ri.gov

Dennis Skidds, NPS/RI Natural History Survey
dskidds@gmail.com

Mariel Sorlien, NBEP
msorlien@nbep.org

Linda Steere, Applied Bio-Systems, Inc.
wetlands@absinc.necoxmail.com

Darcy Young, NBEP
dyoung@nbep.org

Courtney Schmidt, NBEP
courtney.schmidt@nbep.org



